
From: Jeff Davies   
Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 9:58 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, 
Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff 
<Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, 
Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; 
Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
 
Subject: Regarding Climate-Related Motions 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Good day, 

As a resident of Hamilton, I am writing to express my position regarding any climate-
cutting motions. I want to be clear that I do not support any such motions, especially any 
climate-cutting motions, including those by Councillors Paul and Francis. 

Hamilton has had a very difficult time financially and has many times had to make hard 
decisions to do without, or did not plan ahead for the future, which has cost more in the 
long run.  

Cutting the  Climate Change Reserve, which funds critical climate initiatives, would be 
foolhardy and cost Hamilton and the taxpayers more in the future. These initiatives help 
protect our community and offer indirect benefits. 

Thank you for all you do, and I urge you to strongly consider the long-term 
consequences before making any decisions regarding these vital funds. 

Sincerely, 

 
Jeff Davies  
Waterdown / Hamilton  
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